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This booklet is dedicated in remembrance
to those whose lives were lost due
to substance use and
behavior health challenges.
We hope it will be a support for those
both in and seeking recovery.
Recovery is a right that everyone has.

Thank you to all the participants
listed in this guide who came
together on a
Sunday afternoon in Canton
to celebrate and unify as
one voice in recovery. Together
we stand to bring recovery
awareness and reduce stigma
starting with our communities
and bringing hope to the world.

#GArecovers
#betherocc
#hopedealersww

2024 -The Recovery Organization of Cherokee County



A Better Way Ministries - Billy Johnson 470-513-5585
www.acworthoutpatientdetox.com - david@aodetox.com

Acadia Healthcare - Michael Stokes 678-356-4756
www.acadiahealthcare.com - michael.stokes@Acadiahealthcare.com

Acworth Outpatient Detox - David Takacs 770-575-0679
www.acworthoutpatientdetox.com - david@aodetox.com

Amen Clinics - Jessica Olson 678-544-7030
www.amenclinics.com jessicanparks@yahoo.com

APEX Max Sober Living - Scott Horowitz 404-309-6410
www.apexmax.org apexliving404@gmail.com

Ascensa Health - Jasmine Foreman 404-874-2224 ext. 475
www.ascensahealth.org jforeman@ascensa.org

Black Bear Lodge & Foundations Recovery Network -
Daniel Williams 678-431-0058 - www.blackbearrehab.com -
daniel.williams@frnmail.com

Blue Ridge Mountain Recovery - Michael Stokes 678-356-4756
www.acadiahealthcare.com - michael.stokes@acadiahealthcare.com

Bluff Recovery Center - (Pyramid Healthcare)- Nick Davenport 470-
963-5710 https://www.bluffaugusta.com -
ndavenport@pyramidhc.com

Cobb Outpatient Detox - Tanner Adams 678-641-3558
www.cobboutpatientdetox.com - tadams@cobboutpatientdetox.com

Empowered Recovery Center - Kate Shepherd 470-877-8308
www.empoweredrecoverycenter.com -
kate@empoweredrecoverycenter.com

Eternal Strength - Weston Robins (404) 667-8955
www.eternalstrength.com - weston.robins@eternalstrengthatl.com



Etowah Recovery Center - Shane Cole 770-885-5602
www.etowahrecovery.com - shane@etowahrecovery.com

Georgia Recovery Campus - Jay Kimbel 864-905-2076
www.garecovery.com - jay.kimbel@garecovery.com

Georgia Sky Outpatient Detox - David Takacs 470-278-6008
www.georgiaskyoutpatientdetox.com - david@aodetox.com

Good Landing Recovery - Daniel Garner 919-799-6657
goodlandingrecovery.com - daniel@goodlandingrecovery.com

High Focus Centers - Tameka Ellis tnellis@highfocuscenters.com 404-
796-3460 https://www.highfocuscenters.com/locations/ga/sandy-
springs/

Highland Rivers - Michael Mullet michaelmullet@highlandrivers.org
770.265.4250 www.highlandrivers.com

Hopequest Ministry Group - Seth Harris
seth.harris@hopequestgroup.org (678) 391-5953
www.hopequestgroup.org

Hope Harbor Wellness - Alexandra Horan 862-432-2318
www.hopeharborwellness.com - alex@hopeharborwellness.com

Inner Voyage Recovery - Jeff Baucom 470-523-4606
www.innervoyagerecovery.com - admin@innervoyagerecovery.com

Monte Nido Atlanta - Kayla McKethan 470-353-6333
www.montenido.com - kmckethan@montenido.com

MARR Addiction Treatment Centers- Kimberly Haugh 770-778-8252
Kimberly.Haugh@marrinc.com

Mt. Sinai Wellness Center - Audrey Wade 706-482-2040
www.mtsinaiwellness.com - audrey.wade@mtsinaiwellness.com




Novu Wellness - Mason Clements 404-542-6192
mclements@novuwellnessmh.com www.novuwellnessmh.com

Pathlight Behavioral Health - David Cleope 404-821-8434
djcleope1@gmail.com www.pathlightbh.com

Revelare Recovery - Arianna Carbino 610-639-3698
acarbino@revelarerecovery.com https://revelarerecovery.com/

Ridgeview Institute - Donna McGrane
dmcgrane@ridgeviewinstitute.com 770.639.9655
www.ridgeviewinstitute.com

Samba Recovery - Simon Mayhew 470-899-0197
smayhew@sambarecovery.com www.sambarecvory.com

Second Chance Recovery Residences - Brian Sheets 678-910-1028
brian.sheets@dynamisrg.com www.secondchancerecovery.org

Talbott Recovery- Katie Vinson katherine.vinson@frnmail.com (470)
356-2439 www.talbottcampus.com

Tangu Recovery + Wellness - Alexis Gordon alexis@tangurecovery.com
www.tangurecovery.com

The Carter Treatment Center - Meagan Poirier 470-723-5354
meagan@thecartertreatmentcenter.com -
www.thecartertreatmentcenter.com

The Recovery Village of Atlanta- Sean Owen 770-912-4699
www.recoveryatlanta.com sowen@advancedrecoverysystems.com

Thrive On Recovery Residences - Lofti Housni 770-757-6683
info@thriveonrecovery.com

Tide’s Edge Recovery (FL) - Christopher Colcord 904-624-6901
ccolcord@beachesrecovery.com - www.beachesrecovery.com



Twin Lakes Recovery Center - Will or Emily Dent - 404-202-6068
www.twinlakesrecoverycenter.com

Valor Recovery House- Devin Harrington (678) 913-3238
devin@valorhouse.net https://www.valorhouse.net

Valor Behavioral Health- Avery Nix averynix0046@gmail.com
678.898.2215 www.valorbh.com

Vision Warriors- Christopher Barfield 470-820-2384
Christopher@visionwarriors.org www.waron.org

We Are Living Proof - Randy Kraft (404) 387-5416
randy@wearelivingproof.net https://www.soberlivingrecovery.com/

Williingway - Brock Miller - 470-884-9353
brock.miller@willingway.com www.willingway.com
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LOCAL BUSINESSES

IN THE COMMUNITY

AFLAC- Jennifer Maimone- www.aflac.com (678) 708-9403
Jennifer_Maimone@us.aflac.com

Cigna IFP - Packy Costello 708-701-4102
www.cigna.com - packy.costello@cignahealthcare.com

Cobb EMC Community Foundation - Helen Wilson
foundation@cobbemc.com 770.633.9775 www.cobbemc.com

Gold Coast Diagnostics - Dr. Kevin Mckinnon 678-882-5525
www.goldcoastdignostics.com - kevin@goldcoastdiagnostics.com

Happiness Crafted - Sonia Bordeau 917-992-7088
info.happinesscrafted@gmail.com

Hikma Community Health - Amber Addario 689-209-5986
www.hikmacommunityhealth.com - ambera@velocitybiogroup.com

Spirit Gifts, LLC - Mimi Brown mimib@mail.com (678) 558-3160
www.yourspiritgifts.org

N

-The ROCC



LOCAL NON-PROFITS
IN THE COMMUNITY:

Abundant Living Foundation, Inc.- Dr. E. Sabrinah Dorce
(914) 275-1477 abundantlivingfoundation7@gmail.com
www.abundantlivingfoundationinc.org

Be Smart for kids - Maggie Zwettler 404-643-4168
www.besmartforkids.org - besmartgamom@gmail.com

Bethesda Community Clinic - Missy Biefield
melissabeifielddirector@bcccherokee.com (678) 880-9654
https://www.bcccherokee.com

Cumming Home Ministries / Hopelinc - David Cleope-
www.hopelinc.org
(404) 821-8434 djcleopel@gmail.com

Drug Free Cherokee - Anna Polson 470-426-3999
www.cherokee.k12.nc.us - anna@cherokeefocus.org

Georgia Addiction Counselors Association- Kelly Moselle
kellymoselle@yahoo.com 404.621.9932 www.gaca.org

Georgia Council for Recovery - 404-523-3440
info@gc4recovery.org https://gc4recovery.org/

Georgia Harm Reduction - Nina Downs 470-230-8223
www.georgiaharmreduction.org - ninad@ghrc-ga.org

Georgia Restorative Pathways- Felicia Amanambu (770) 853-3468
adaaguofodile@gmail.com www.grpways.org

Goshen Therapeutic Services- Dana Zehner
dzehner@goshenvalley.org 770.851.6902 www.goshenvalley.org/gts/

Heal The BrokenHearted - Wendell Fields 404-618-3883
wendell_fields@yahoo.com

Homeless Coalition of Cherokee County- Marianne Butler
marianne@homelesscoalitioncherokee.org 770.595.0813
https://www.homelesscoalitioncherokee.org/



LOCAL NON-PROFITS
IN THE COMMUNITY:

Hopedealers Worldwide - Nadine Psareas 678.772.1523
nadine@hopedealersworldwide.com hopedealersworldwide.com

MilVet Community - Don Long 770-377-4569
www.milvetcommunity.org - donedward@longinsightsllc.com

Most High Ministries - Christian Janson
christian@themosthighshow.com
www.mosthighmedia.org 626.905.3665

North Georgia Health District- Brittney Carmichael
brittney.carmichael1@dph.ga.gov 561-301-5783 www.nghd.org

Positive Pathways (RCO) - Shawna Harkins 706-897-5548
shawna@postivepathwaysrco.com www.postivepathwaysrco.com

Rotary Club of Canton - Shane Burr - (404) 213-8769
shane.burr@hotmail.com https://www.therotaryclubofcantonga.org/

Serenade Heights- Amber Jones amber@serenadeheights.com
770.681.9848 https://serenadeheights.org/

Stand Up For Seniors - De Gale 678-230-4067
dlgale@cherokeecounty.ga.gov www.vac-cherokeega.org

The Children's Haven - Michelle Meek 770-345-3274
michelle@cherokeechildrenshaven.org
www.cherokeechildrenshaven.org

The Right Fit Counseling Service - Izetta Gadsden 470-776-1886
izbgadsden1971@gmail.com

The Sobriety Resource - Charmon Talley
charmon@thesobrietyresource.org 404-952-0363
www.thesobrietyresource.org



His Hands Church- Sheila Keeffe - (770) 405-2500
www.hishands.online skeeffe@hishandschurch.com

Local HQ Canton Church - Nathan Castleberry/ Leonard Akers (678)
931-8278
https://localchurchcanton.com/ info@localchurchcanton.com

Revolution Church - Zip Cain - (770) 345-2737
https://www.revolution.church/ zip@revolution.church

Woodstock City Church - Meg Davidson (770) 335-1521
www.woodstockcity.org meg.davidson@woodstockcity.org

Family Traditions Restaurant - Susan Schnakenberg- 770.852.2885
https://familytradition.net/

Incredible Pulp - Jordan Housel 470-861-7381
houseljordan22@gmail.com

Nobi Cha Bubble Tea - Joshua Fair 678-702-1518
www.nobichausa.com - Joshua@NobiChaUSA.com

The Little Sober Bar- Bryttany Hyde - (404) 989-7553
hello@littlesoberbar.com - www.skylandtrail.org
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Thank You to Our
Featured Sponsors
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RECOVERY
IS REAL!

The Recovery Organization of Cherokee County
126 Barrett Road, Holly Springs, GA 30142
770-224-6825 - betherocc@gmail.com
betherocc.org
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